Mark Buijnsters

Van: Madeleine de Cock Buning

Verzonden: donderdag 31 januan 2019 22:59
nan: —
cC: Eric Eljon; Jan Buné;

Onderwerp: Re: Omvang aanvraag Discovery bekend: ter informatie

Dank je wel voor deze informatie,-

Op 31 jan. 2019 om 16:25 heeft CVDM.NL> het volgende geschreven:

Beste Madeleine, Eric en Jan,

Zie hieronder een mail met de laatste stand van zaken rondom de vestiging van Discovery hier.

In totaal dienen we dus, alleen al voar Discovery, 271 besluiten te nemen. Dit vergt natuurlijk veel
capaciteit,

Met vriendelijke groet,

Afdelingsmanager Onderzoek & Toegang

Commissariaat voor de Media <image001.gif> <image002.gif>
Hoge Naarderweg 78, 1217 AH Hilversum
T v

cvdm.nl, www.cvdm.nl
Aan dit bericht kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend

van!
Verzonden: donderdag 31 januari 2019 11:57
Aan: CVDM.NL>

Onderwerp: Omvang aanvraag Discovery bekend

Hoi (D

Ter info voor jou: zojuist heb ik ook de derde (en waarschijnlijk laatste) batch binnen gekregen voor

de aanvraag van Discovery.
Deze laatste batch bevat 16 programmakanalen, wat het totaal op 217 programmakanalen brengt.

Dit betekent dat voor Discovery de aankomende periode 217 toestemmingsbesluiten geschreven
moeten worden en 54 ontheffingsbesluiten (omdat het om 54 unieke programmakanalen gaat
waarbij de verschillende talenversies in een bijlage bij het ontheffingsbesluit gevoegd zullen
worden). Een totaal van 271 besluiten dus.



Met Discovery Is afgesproken dat deze besluiten niet voor 28 maart 2019 zullen worden verzonden
met het oog op publicatie.

1k hoor het wel.

Met vriendelijke groet,

Adviseur Onderzoek & Toegang

Comenissariaat voar de Media
Hoge Naarderweg 78, 1217 AH Hilversum
T

m.nl, www.cvdm.nl

Aar dit bericht kunnen geen rechten worden ontfeend

<imapge001.gif>

<image002.gif>



Mark Buijnsters

Van:

Verzonden: donderdag 21 februari 2019 16:04
Aan: i

Onderwerp: RE: Besluitvorming aanvraag Discovery

HoilfllD

Groeten,

-
van: (D

Verzonden: donderdag 21 februari 2019 14:10
Aan: cvdm.nl>;
cc: CVDM.NL>

Onderwerp: RE: Besluitvorming aanvraag Discovery

Hifil

DM.NL>

Met vriendelijke groet,

afdelingsmanager Juridische Zaken & Handhaving - advocaat

Commissariaat voor de Media COMMISSARIAAT VOOR DE MEDIA

Hoge Naarderweg 78, 1217 AH Hilversum
T

@R <im0, www.cudm.nl

De informatie verzonden met dit e-mailberlcht is uitstultend bestemd voor de geadresseerdeln] en kan persoanlijke of vertrouwelijke informatle bevatten,
beschermd door sen berogpsgeheim. Gebruik van deze informatie door anderen dan de geadresseerde[n] en gebruik door hen die niet gerachtigd zijn van deze
Informatie kennis te nemen, is verboden. Indien u niet de geadresseerde hent of nlet gerechtigd bent tot kennisneming, Is openbaarmaking, vermenigvuldiging,
versprelding en / of verstrekking van dete informatle aan derden niet toegestaan en wordt u verzocht dit bericht terug te sturen en het origineel te vernletigen.’
Commissariaat voor de Medla, Hoge Naarderweg 78, 1217 AH Hilversum, Ingeschreven blj de KvK onder nr. 505203517




Van:
Verzonden: donderdag 21 februari 2019 10:18

Aan- (- - 01> CVDM.NL>

Onderwerp: Besluitvorming aanvraag Discovery

Goedemorgen-en-

Ik ben de afgelopen dagen bezig geweest met een memo over de besluitvorming inzake de aanvraag van Discovery.

-heeft dit memo gister nagekeken en heeft mij verzocht jullie te benaderen voor een laatste check vanuit

JZ&H.
Het gaat dan met name om de vraag of jullie juridische obstakels zien voor de optie om 1 besluit te verzenden met

een hijlage.

Helaas moet de memo vanmiddag al geagendeerd worden dus mijn vraag aan jullie is nogal last minute.
Ziet 1 van jullie kans een korte blik te werpen op bijgevoegd mema of kan ik hiervoor beter bij iemand anders

teracht? (Zo ja, wie?)
Alvast dankl

Met vriendelijke groet,

Adviseur Onderzoek & Toegang

COMMISSARIAAT VIIOR DE MEDIA

Commissariaat voor de Media
Hoge Naarderweg 78, 1217 AH Hilversum
Ti

cvdm.nl, www.cydm.nl
Aan dit bericht kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend




Mark Buijnsters

Van:

Verzonden: donderdag 14 maart 2019 14:33

Aan: Madeleine de Cock Buning; Eric Eljon; Jan Buné
cc ﬁ

Onderwerp: Collegevergadering 26 maart; volle agenda

Beste Madeleine, Eric en Jan,
Voor de Collegevergadering van 26 maart voorzie ik, in ieder geval vanuit O&T, een veelheid aan stukken.

Gepland staat voor 26 maart a.s.: \ ,
- Het toestemmingsbesluit voor Discovery voor 217 programmakanalen en 54 ontheffingsheffingsbesluiten 0[\:{7 \ '
voor de quota (inclusief voorstel voor, intern, beleid ove

+

Quiten

' Ve'!k'-j‘d &

Gezien deze drukte laat zo veel mogelijk (andere) stukken vanuit O&T voor aankomende dinsdag, 19 maart,
agenderen.
Zoals:

lk overleg nog met—over hoe we de vergadering voor 26 maart het beste praktisch in kunnen

regelen.
Hier komen we dus nog bij jullie op terug.

Met vriendelijke groet,

Afdelingsmanager Onderzoek & Toegang

COMMISSARIAAT VOOR DE MEDIA

Commissariaat voor de Media

Hoge Naarderweg 78, 1217 AH Hilversum

T G
cvdm.nl, www.cvdm.nl

Aan dit bericht kunnen geen rechten worden ontieend




Mark Buiinsters

Van: G

Verzonden: donderdag 14 maart 2019 08:33

cC:

Onderwerp: Druk op de collegevergadering van 26 maart

+o/ (D

Voor de collegevergadering van 26 maart voorzie ik vee! stukken, in ieder geval vanuit O&T.
In ieder geval agenderen we het toestemmingsbesluit Discovery, met toestemming voor 217 kanalen. 54
ontheffingsbesluiten rondom Discovery

Wat zullen we doen? Eventueel wat extra tijd inruimen de 26* of bijv. de andere stukken zo veel mogelijk
beperken?

Groeten,

Afdelingsmanager Onderzoek & Toegang

Commissariaat voor de Meadia
Hoge Naarderweg 78, 1217 AH Hilversum
M

cvdm.nl, www.cvdm.nl
Aon dit bericht kunnen geen rechten worden ontieend




Mark Buijnsters

Van: .

Verzonden: woensdag 23 mei 2018 15:12

Aan: *ﬂiscovery.com

cc

Onderwerp: Re: Follow Up Meeting

Bijlagen: Brochure-Commercial-media-services-on-demand-1.pdf; Brochure-Commercial-

Broadcast-Services.pdf

Dear D

Further to our conversation of yesterday | send you some additional info:

A. Application procedure permission broadcasting service

On page 3 of our brochure on commercial broadcasting (also attached to this email) you will find the
description of what kind of info needs to be submitted by the applicant.

1.2 How?

For a commercial broadcast service, prior permission from the Dutch Media Authority is required. You
must always submit a signed application in writing.

In order to evaluate an application, the Media Authority requires the following information:

If the application is submitted by a natural person:

- proof of registration in the municipal personal records database (GBA);

- the indication of the type of programming supply for which permission is requested: radio or television;
- the name of the programme channel (broadcaster name).

If the registration is submitted on behalf of a legal person:

- a recent certificate of registration in the register of companies of the Chamber of Commerce;

- a description of the organizational and legal structure of the applicant, and an overview of its directors
and shareholders (if present);

- g copy of the statutes of establishment (if present);

- the indication of the type of programming offered: radio or television;

- the name of the programme channel (broadcaster name).

B. Registration procedurge,on-demand media service

On page 3 of our brochure on VOD services (also attached to this email) you will find the description
of what kind of info needs to be submitted by the registrant.

Please note that the correct link to the online registration form is:

NLtRS: Qn.N1/ PraKt 1 QINITIE = =

Formulier - Commissariaat voor de Media

www.cvdm.nl

Deze website maakt gebruik van cookies om u nog beter van dienst te zijn. Gaat u hiermee akkoord?
Ja Nee Meer informatie over cookies Nee Meer informatie over cookies

As mentioned already in our conversation: all correspondence can also be in English but our official
decisions are usually stated in Dutch.

€. Questions regarding assessment of jurisdiction

You also asked us for further inside in what kind of info we usually ask in order to establish the
jurisdiction. See listed beneath the questions we usually ask:

1. On which address is the applicant’s head office?

2. On which address are editorial decisions concerning programme policy about the programme
service being made?



3. Does the applicant have (or will it have) offices in more than one country? If so, please specify what
functions are performed on each location?

4. On which address operates a significant part of the workforce involved in the pursuit of the audio-
visual media service activity?

5. On which address will management meetings being held?

6. Has the applicant already applied for a broadcasting license or franchise in another country?

7. The programme service will be broadcasted exclusively via satellite or also via cable networks?

8. In which country will the programme service be uplinked to the satellite?

9. The satellite capacity used for the TV channel is pertaining to which country?

10. What is or will be the used encoding system for the programme service?

11. The sale of smartcards for the programme service is concentrated on which countries in
particular?

D. List of possible (legal) consultants/advisers

Furthermore we provide you with an updated list of experts you could approach for support during
eventual applications:

- Quinten Kroes: Brinkhof Advocaten http://www.brinkhof.com/en/Lawyers/Quinten Kroes

[T - Brinkhof - Quinten Kroes

www.brinkhof.com

Quinten Kroes {admitted to the Bar in 1995) has been active
as a lawyer in the telecommunications, media and
technology (TMT) sectors since 1995, advising and litigating
about matters of telecommunications, media and data
protection law.

- Louise Doorman: independent http://louisedoorman.nl/

B LouiseDoorman.nt | JURIST,
SPARRINGPARTNER, MEDIA, CULTUUR

louisedoorman.ni

Jurist sparringpartner media cultuur publiek-private
samenwerking advies presentaties bestuursrecht toezicht

- Bas Le Poole: Le Poole Bekema hitp://lepoolebekema.com/en/medewerker/bas-le-poole/

Bas Le Poole - Le Poole Bekema



lepoolebekema.com

Bas Le Paole is a highly respected expert in his field and a committed and effective lawyer. Bas always
aims to achieve the best possible solution for his clients.

- Jens van den Brink: Kennedy Van de Laan L kv I- le/jens-van-den-brink

Jens van den Brink | Attorney and Partner | Kennedy Van ...

kvd!.com

Jens van den Brink is attorney and partner at Kennedy Van der Laan in Amsterdam. Jens specializes in
media, intellectual property and freedom of speech.

- Marieke Neervoort: SOLV http://www.solv.nl/people/marieke-neervoort/17526

SOLV: Advocatenkantoor Amsterdam, gericht op nieuwe technologie,.
media en communicatie

www.solv.nl

Experts op het gebied van het recht van intellectuele eigendom, ICT, biotechnologie,
informatievrijheid, privacy, elektronische handel, telecommunicatie-, ondernemings- en
belastingrecht.

- Jeroen van Hezewijk: Freshfields http;//www.freshfields.com/profiles/[lergen van Hezewij k/
- Machteld Robichon: Bureau BrandelsmmMmmM[mﬂm
robichon/

Hope this information is helpful.
We will keep in touch to exchange further info.
Best regards,

Beleidsadviseur Externe Betrekkingen & Advisering

Commissariaat voor de Media
Hoge Naarderweg 78, 1217 AH Hilversum
T

cvdm.nl, www.cvdm.nl
Agn dit bericht kunnen geen rechten worden ontieend

Van:

Verzonden: dinsdag 15 mei 2018 18:13:56
Aan:

cc:

Onderwerp: RE: Follow Up Meeting



Hi,
If you could come around 15.30 that would be great
Best regards,

van: (- scovery.com]
Verzonden: maandag 14 mei 2018 12:48

Aan: CVDM.NL>
cC: discovery.com>
Onderwerp: RE: Follow Up Meeting

Hi

Good to hear. The items we would like to cover in our meeting are as follows:
1. Application process and timing for licences and Dutch Content quota exemptions

2. Dutch law firm recommendations experienced in the above/known to the CvDM
3. Approach to licensing feeds with same content but different ad insertions
4. Approach to Dutch Content quotas for pan feeds broadcasting to multiple territories including NL
5. Approach to licensing VOD services
6. Training offered by CvdM on product placement and sponsorship
Best.

| veQD

Chiswick Park Building 2, 566 Chiswick High Road, London W4 5YB

w: +44 {0) 208 811 @ | M: +42 GEEEREEEED | £ (- Jiscovery.com
wiscovery | oely)

COMMUNIGATIONE
(111 Iv Pdd BEewE 1

Discovery Corporate Services Limited

Incorporated in England and Wales under company number 08557513

European Union Transparency Register identification number 288009010205-61

The conterds of this email ara confidential and may be legally privileged. Please note thal any written or verbal communications regarding deal

terms may be rescinded or revoked by Discavery at any time prier to full execution of a binding written agreement between your company and
Discavery. Prior o the execution of such agreement, Discovery shall have no obligations wilh respect to any deal terms discussed and/or agreed to

in principle.

From: CVDM.NL

Sent: 14 May 2018 09:55
To: discovery.com>

Cc discovery.com>
Subject: RE: Follow Up Meeting
Dear both,

For me it would work; | will check if it’s the same for my colleague(s}).
t will get back to you.
Best,

van: (N - i covery.com|
Verzonden: maandag 14 mei 2018 00:09

Aan: CVDM.NL>
cC: discovery.com>
Onderwerp: RE: Follow Up Meeting
Hi
Would you be able to make a time from 3pm onwards work?
Best.
|V

Chiswick Park Building 2, 566 Chiswick High Road, London W4 5YB

w: +44 (0) 208 511! M: +44 Smmmeey! £ R- iscovery.com
dDiscovery | OQe

COMMUNICATIONS
AEUT TE RRE QIREAIEY



Discovery Corporate Services Limited
incorporated in England and Wales under company number 08597513

European Union Transparency Register identification number 288009010205-61

The contents of this email are confidential and may be legally privileged. Please note that any written or verbal communications regarding deal
terms may be rescinded or revoked by Discovery at any time prior lo full execution of a binding written agreement bstween your company and
E‘i;;:ic:‘\ggé Prior to the execution of such agreement, Discovery shall have na obligations with respect to any deal terms discussed and/or agreed to
From (D
Sent: 10 May 2018 23:30
To: CVDM.NL>

Cc: discovery.com>

Subject: RE: Follow Up Meeting

Hi

We will see what we can do to accommodate you on 22 May but it would need to be late afternoon. Would that
work for you?

Best.

R
Chiswick Park Building 2, 566 Chiswick High Road, London W4 5YB

w: 444 (0) 208 511 @) M: +42 GUESINENNDD | - (RN discovery.com
Discovery | OQ®

Discovery Corporate Services Limited
Incorporated In England and Wales under company number 08597513

European Union Transparency Register identification number 288009010205-61

The cortents of this email are confidential and may be legally privileged. Please note that any written or verbal communicalions regarding deal
terms may be rascinded or revoked by Discovery at any lime prior to full execution of a binding written agreement between your company and
Discovery. Prior to the execution of such agreement, Discovery shall have no abligations with respect lo any deal iemms discussed and/or agreed to

in prnciple

From: (S - 0.
Sent: 09 May 2018 16:10
To: discovery.com>

Cc: discovery.com>

Subject: RE: Fallow Up Meeting

Hi-l am sorry for delayed answer but this is holidays period and ) was not much in office. Tomorrow and Friday
our office will be closed too.

For me Tuesday 22 May would work. On 23 May | would need to ask another colleague since | will be abroad for a

conferance then.

Best,

van: (N - o s coverv.com]
Verzonden: donderdag 3 mei 2018 15:36

Aan: CVDM.NL>
cc: discovery.com>
Onderwerp: Follow Up Meeting

Hi

I just wanted to let you know that-and I will be in AMS an Tuesday 22 May and Wednesday 23 May and would
like to set a follow up meeting with you and your relevant colleagues. We will be in The Hague most of Tuesday so

Wednesday would be the better day.
Do you have availability to meet? | will separately send you a note of the action points we discussed at our last

meeting so we can follow up on these.
Best,

 — - q—
Chiswick Park Building 2, 566 Chiswick High Road, London W4 5YB

w: +44 (0) 208 s11@ID| M: +44 (o)emgne! & (INER: discovery.com




&iscovery | o

COMMUNICATIONS
SREE B PR UrNPIEY
Discovery Corporate Services Limited
Incorporated in England and Wales under company number 08557513
European Union Transparency Register identification number 28800901G205-61
The contents of this email are confidential and may be legally privileged. Please nole that any written or verbal communications regarding deal

terms may be rescinded or revoked by Discovery at any time prior to full execulion of a binding writien agreement between your company and
Discovery. Prior to the execution of such agreement, Discovery shall have no obligalions wilh respect to any deal terms discussed and/or agreed to

in principle.



Mark Buijnsters

Van: L

Verzonden: maandag 8 oktober 2018 16:37

Aan;

CcC:

Onderwerp: Re: Discovery en vertrouwelijkheid gesprekken/documenten

Hi( D
Dank je wel voor je reactie!

Beste groet,

Beleidsadviseur Externe Betrekkingen & Advisering

Commissariaat voor de Media
Hoge Naarderweg 78, 1217 AH Hilversum

cvdm.nl, www.cvdm.nl
Aan dit bericht kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend

Van:
Verzonden: vrijdag 5 oktober 2018 10:35

Aan;
Onderwerp: Discovery en vertrouwelijkheid gesprekken/documenten

vz (D

Terugkomend op ons gesprekje vorige week in het kader van de nadrukkelijke behoefte van Discovery om
hun oriénterende gesprekken met ons en de mogelijke vergunningaanvraag niet openbaar te maken, het
volgende.

Vanzelfsprekend gaat het Commissariaat zorgvuldig om met de belangen van Discovery. Het
Commissariaat zal dus niet uit eigen beweging derden informeren over de gesprekken met en eventuele
aanvragen van Discovery. Mochten derden bij het Commissariaat hier naar informeren, dan zal het
Commissariaat aangeven dat het Commissariaat overeenkomstig zijn Woerkwijze Communicatie geen
mededelingen doen over eventuele gesprekken die het Commissariaat in het kader van zijn taken en
werkzaamheden voert.

Als het Commissariaat op grond van de Wob gevraagd werdt om informatie openbaar te maken, dan is het
Commissariaat daarbij gebonden aan de kaders van de Woh. Het uitgangspunt van de Wob is dat er in het
kader van het belang van de goede en democratische bestuursvoering, voor een ieder een recht op
openbaarmaking van informatie bestaat. Het gaat daarbij om informatie die is vastgelegd in documenten.
De Wob geeft aan dat vertrouwelijke bedrijfsgegevens en persoonsgegevens niet openbaar worden
gemaakt. Daarnaast bepaait de Wob dat het Commissariaat per geval moet beoordelen of het verstrekken

1



van informatie niet leidt tot een onevenredige benadeling van in dit geval Discovery. Mogelijk kunnen we
Discovery gerust stellen met de mededeling dat we geen documenten openbaar maken zonder hen vooraf
de mogelijkheid te bieden hierover een zienswijze te geven. Met zo'n procedure, inclusief de termijn voor
een zienswijze, is zo'n 11 weken gemoeid.

Kun je hiermee uit de voeten?

Met vriendelijke groet,

Surist Juridische Zaken & Handhaving

COMMIGSSARIAAT VODR DE MEDIA

Commissariaat voor de Media
Hoge Naarderweg 78, 1217 AH Hilversum
T

cvdm.nl, www.cvdm.nl
Aan dit bericht kunnen geen rechten warden ontleend




Mark Buijnsters

Van: tMadeleine de Cock Buning
Verzonden: woensdag 26 december 2018 12:26
cc: discovery.com
Onderwerp: Re: Discovery - NICAM / Licenses
Dear il de=r @D

No problem!

| was extremely busy the last week before Xmas, so only found time to react today.
| can be reached at:

Kind Regards,

Prof. mr. dr. Madeleine de Cock Buning
Voorzitter

Commissartaat voor de Media

Hoge Naarderweg 78, 1217 AH Hilversum
T

M.deCockBuning @CVDM.NL, www.cvdm.nl

Aan dit bericht kunnen geen rechten worden ontieend

Van:_) nfia.co.uk>
Verzonden: woensdag 19 december 2018 12:51
Aan: Madeleine de Cock Buning
CC_@discovery.com

Onderwerp: Discovery - NICAM / Licenses

Hi Madeleine,
It was lovely seeing you at the Bloomberg event last week in Amsterdam,.

Just wanted to quickly get in touch, as | had a mesting with il of Discovery yesterday (in cc). Among other things,
we also discussed an urgent issue we have with NICAM around a small number of the licenses.

| was wondering if you'd be willing to have a quick informal chat with i} 2round these issues, as you are more
familiar with the reguiatory landscape in the Netherlands.

Thank you in advance & have a wanderful Christmas break.

Best,

Senior Project Manager
NETHERLANDS FOREIGN INVESTMENT AGENCY
Embassy of the Kingdom of the Netherlands

38 Hyde Park Gate | London SW? SDP | United Kingdom
@Bz co.uk T +44 20 7590 3286 M QEASENEGED
Invest In Holland | Twitter | LinkedIn | NFIA on LinkedIn

=3 Since 1978 E21




Mark Buijnsters

Van: R i covery.com>

Verzonden: dinsdag 8 januari 2019 11:04
Aan: * Madeleine de Cock Buning
Onderwerp: RE: Reservering voor 9 januan bevestigd

Thanks so much for setting this up-

Madeleine, very much look forward to catching up and introducing you to.our President of the international
business.

Best.

Vice President |
Chiswick Park Building 2, 566 Chiswick High Road, London W4 5YB

W: +44 {0) 208 81 1@ ™: +44 (g | & QIR discovery.com
dJiscovery

Discovery Corporate Services Limited
Incorporated in England and Wales under company number 08537513
European Union Transparency Register identification number 288009010205-61

The contenls of this email are confidential and may be legally privileged. Please nole that any writlen or verbal communicalions regarding deal
terms may be rescinded or revoked by Discovery at any fime prior to full execution of a binding writlen agreement between your company and
Discovery, Prior to the execution of such agreement, Discovery shall have no obligations with respect to any deal terms discussed and/or agreed to
in principle.

From:nfia.co.uk>

Sent: 08 January 2019 10:02

To:_@discovery.cumx Madeleine de Cock Buning <M.deCockBuning@CVDM.NL>
Subject: FW: Reservering voor 9 januari bevestigd

Dear.& Madeleine,

Please find below the reservation for the College Hotel Restaurant for tomorrow at 18.00.

it's a shame | won't be able to join myself.

Looking forward to seeing you both soon.

Best,



From: The College Restaurant <thecollegerestaurant-B-EMJco48cDA@emall.formitable.com>
Sent: 08 January 2019 10:00

To- (- ¢ co.uk>

Subject: Reservering voor 9 januari bevestigd

{ Zetin agendal

Reservering bevestigd

Beste -

Uw reservering voor 5 personen op 9 januari
om 18:00 is bevestigd.

o bilmns et »

Mocht er iets veranderen, dan kunt u de reservering zelf
wijzigen of annuleren.

Wijzigen  Annuleren

=
Datum Personen

9 januari 5X

Tijd Reserverings ID

18:00 EMJco48cDA



Reservering bevestigd

The College Restaurant
Roelof Hartstraat 1a
Amsterdam
+31 20 575 1225

Toonlop|kaart

Heeft u nog een vraag of opmerking?
Stuur ons dan een bericht door te antwoorden op deze
mail.

Uw reservering wordt verwerkt door
Formitable, onze partner voor online
reserveren.

=]

Zethn dgenda




Mark Buijnsters
I

Van: R 5o <1y .com>

Verzonden: donderdag 17 januari 2019 14:49
Aan: Madeleine de Cock Bunin

ce —
Onderwerp: Re: Thank You

will do.

Best.

Vice President (NG
Mobile: + IRy

Sent from my iPad

>0n 17 Jan 2019, at 14:39, Madeleine de Cock Buning <M.deCockBuning@CVDM.NL> wrote:
>

> Dear{il)

>

> Happy to talk.-is also up to speed on the topic so suggest you drop him a line first and than we call/meet
after that. Ok for you?

>

>

> Kind Regards,

>

> Madeleine

>

> From mobile
>

>
>> Op 17 Jan. 2019 om 12:38 heeﬁ_@discoverv.com> het volgende geschreven:
>

>> Hi Madeleine

>>

>> Just following up.

>>

»>> | have some thoughts | would like to share with you on the matters we discussed. As this is time critical perhaps |
could speak with you on Monday or if easier meet in person. Likely | will be in Amsterdam Tues PM to Thurs AM next
week.

>

»> Best.

b

>>-

>

-

>> Vice President, GINEIIINERNNND

>> Mobile: + aam»

>>



>> Sent from my iPhone

>>

>>>0On 10 Jan 2019, at 10:27,—<iscovery.com> wrote:

2>

>>> Dear Madeleine

2>

>>> Thank you so much for hosting us last night. As always you provided great incite and demonstrated once again
the great Dutch pragmatic approach.

>>>

>>-and | would welcome a follow up call to discuss next steps, perhaps tomorrow if you have time.

>

>>> And we will keep you updated on the press release which we hope is imminent.

53>

>>> Best.

>>>

>>>(

>3

>>> Vice President, (NG
»>> Mobiley + GNP

>>5
>>> Sent from my iPhone



Mark Buijnsters

Van: R - s covery.com>

Verzonden: vrijdag 29 maart 2019 10:27

Aan;

cC

Onderwerp: RE; Outcome of today's Board meeting

Many thanks-
&

From (R - <. >
Sent: 29 March 2019 08:52

discovery.com>; (NN > ciscovery.com>; (SN

icloud.com>

Subject: RE: Outcome of today's Board meeting

oear{i @D

Following to the e-mail from({ji bereby send you a copy of the decision granting 218 permissions.

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions,

Best regards,

Adviseur Onderzoek & Toegang

COMMISSARIAAT VOOR DE MEDIA

Commissariaat voor de Media

Hoge Naarderweg 78, 1217 AH Hilversum
TN

cvdm.ni, www.cvdm.nl

Agn dit bericht kunnen geen rechten worden ontieend

Van:
Verzonden: donderdag 28 maart 2019 15:10

Onderwerp: Qutcome of today's Board meeting

Dear.and-

Piease allow us to update you on the outcame of today’s Board meeting.

We are extremely happy to inform you that our Board of Commissioners approved all your applications for a
broadcasting permission (218 media services/decisions in total).

The Board also granted exemptions following your requests for being partly or fully released from the obligation to
offer NL and/or EU works (54 decisions in total).



We hope this information is sufficient in this stage.
@@ e already in touch after the meeting and{}recaived some copies by email.

Best regards,
Commissariaat voor de Media

Policy Advisor External Affairs & Advising

COMMISSARIAAT VOOIR DE MEDEA

Commissariaat voor de Media
Hoge Naarderweg 78, 1217 AH Hilversum
T
cvdm.nl, www.cvdm.nl
Na rights con be derived from the foregeing information




Mark Buijnsters

Van; _

Verzonden: maandag 15 april 2019 14:54

Aan;

cc

Onderwerp: RE: launch of the Romanian ad-insertion from 1st of May.

Hi

License number 153 is only covering 1 channel.

If from 1st of May the content of the Romantan channel changes or is no longer part of the pan regional feed but to
receive as a separate channel, license number 153 can cover this Romanian channel.

Only if 2 different versions of the program channel can be received, an additional license Is required.

Hopefully this answers your question.

Best regards,

——--Qaorspronkelijk bericht—-

Van: icloud.com>
Verzonden: vrijdag 12 april 2019 08:24
Aan: cvdm.nl>

cc dlscovery.com>;_@discwery.com>

Onderwerp: launch of the Romanian ad-insertion from 1st of May.

HigD

Hope you are fine.

As we discussed before the 1st of May the Romanian ad-Insertion of “Travel Channel - pan regional” will be
launched. This is basically an amended version of the non-ad insertion version which has been licensed already
{number 153 in the license). Just to be clear: is no 153 covering both the Romanian non-ad insertion as it is now, as
well as the Romanian ad-insertion from 1st of May?

Best,-



